PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab



Ravinder Singh, V.P.O.- Samaalsar, Tehsil – Bagha Purana, Distt. – Moga - 142049(Punjab)

<b>^</b>	امط	lant
 .ар	pei	lant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Principal Secretary to Government. of Punjab, Deptt. of Local Government, Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35 - A, Plot No. 03, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Director, Deptt. of Local Government, Punjab, Municipal Bhawan, Sector 35 - A, Plot No. 03, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 4907 of 2021

Present : None on behalf of the appellant. Sh. Sony, Clerk, on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

The RTI request is dated 10.08.2021. First appeal is dated 11.09.2021. Second

appeal has been received in the Commission on 27.10.2021.

The appellant, Sh. Ravinder Singh, is not present in today's hearing.

Sh. Sony, Clerk, who appeared on behalf of the respondent PIO in today's hearing,

states that the requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant vide letter no. 339 dated 08.09.2021, appended to which is a note dated 26.11.2021, signed by the appellant as an acknowledgement of having received the requisite information. He also intimates the Commission that a reply has also been sent to the Commission vide letter no. 40 dated 04.02.2022, which has been received in the Commission vide Diary No. 2646 dated 10.02.2022. It, alongwith a copy of supplied information, is taken on record.

Since complete information has been supplied by the respondent PIO and the appellant has also acknowledged that he has received the required information, hence, the case is announced as disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) Date :4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 State Information Commissioner Punjab <u>Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. '1589136034'</u>

	PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION	ANT HURT PR
RED	CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH	Pop PSiC 5
Emoile	Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com	See to a set of the
	ich: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab	"Normation"
Der	Jasbir Singh,	
(Regd.)	Guru Nanak Nagar,	
(nega.)	Village – Bholapur Jhabewal,	
	P.O. Ramgarh,	
	District – Ludhiana - 141123(Punjab)	
Encl : reply dated		Appellant
Liter reply duted	V/s	
Public Informa		
	ty Commissioner,	
Sangrur (Punj	•	
Cangran (Fang		
First Appellate	e Authority.	
	ty Commissioner,	
Sangrur (Punj		Respondents
	•	-
_	Appeal Case No. 3973 d	
Present :	Sh. Jasbir Singh, the appellant in person.	
	None on behalf of the respondent.	
<u>ORDER</u>		
	Heard through facility of Software/application 'CISCO W	ebex Meetings'.
	The RTI request is dated 06.01.2021. First appeal is date	d 19.02.2021. Second
appeal has be	en received in the Commission on 02.09.2021.	
	Neither the respondent PIO nor any of his representative	e is present in today's
hearing.		
	After examining the documents placed on record, it is for	ound that the respondent
PIO through a	a reply vide letter no. 484 dated 04.02.2022 signed by	APIO-cum-Superintendent
office of Depu	ty Commissioner, Sangrur, which has been received in	the Commission vide Diary

No. 2829 dated 11.02.2022, has intimated the Commission that a reply dated 04.02.2022, signed by District Revenue Officer, Sangrur, in an affidavit has been sent to the Commission. It, alongwith annexure, is taken on record.

The appellant, Sh. Jasbir Singh, who appeared in person in today's hearing, states that the above-mentioned reply has not been received by him from the respondent PIO till date.

A copy of the affidavit sent by the respondent PIO be sent to the appellant alongwith this order through registered post .

As no cause of action is left in this case, hence, the case is announced as

## disposed of and closed.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date :4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022

(Sanjiv Garg) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Encl : reply dated 04.02.2022

Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. '1589136034'

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH Fax 0172-2864110 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab



Rahul Gupta S/o Sh. Dharampal, H. No. 170, Street – 05, Mohalla Gobindpura, Jagraon, Distt. - Ludhiana(Punjab)

V/s

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Senior Superintendent of Police, Ludhiana (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Ludhiana Range, Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Respondents

## Appeal Case No. 4149 of 2021

Present : None on behalf of the appellant. Sh. Harpreet Singh, A. S. I., on behalf of the respondent.

<u>ORDER</u>

Heard through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

The RTI request is dated 22.06.2021. First appeal is dated 24.07.2021. Second

appeal has been received in the Commission on 13.09.2021.

The appellant, Sh. Rahul Gupta is not present in today's hearing.

Sh. Harpreet Singh, A. S. I., who appeared on behalf of the respondent PIO in

today's hearing, states that the requisite information has already been supplied to the appellant on 06.01.2022 . He also intimates the Commission that a reply has also been sent to the Commission vide letter no. 42 dated 07.01.2022, which has been received in the Commission vide Diary No. 704 dated 13.01.2022, appended to which is a note dated 06.01.2022, signed by the appellant as an acknowledgement of having received the requisite information of eleven pages. It, alongwith a copy of acknowledgement- receipt, is taken on record.

Since complete information has been supplied by the respondent PIO and the appellant has also acknowledged that he has received the required information, hence, the case is announced as <u>disposed of and closed</u>.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) Date :4<sup>th</sup> April, 2022 State Information Commissioner Punjab

Note : Install → CISCO WEBEX Meetings → Click on Join Meeting → Enter Meeting Code ID No. '1589136034'